Under the Iron Heel

The Wobblies and the Capitalist War
on Radical Workers

Ahmed White

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA PRESS



Contents

Introduction
Face to Face with Tragedy 1
1. Socialism with Its Working Clothes On 12
Industrial Capitalism, Radical Unionism, and the Roots
of Repression
2. Protecting the Business People 49

Class, Law, and the Criminalization of Radical
Industrial Unionism

3. In the War of Capital against Labor Someone Must Suffer 83
The War and the IWW

4. P'll Take neither Mercy nor Pity 126
Repression and the IWW during the Red Scare

5. Dealing the Death Blow ' 162
Repression and the IWW after the Red Scare

6. Between the Drowning and the Broken 190

Punishment, Law, and the Legacies of Repression

Conclusion

A Vision We Don’t Possess 223



Acknowledgments
List of Abbreviations
Notes

Bibliography

Index

237
241
243
313
335



