Under the Iron Heel

The Wobblies and the Capitalist War on Radical Workers

Ahmed White

Contents

	Introduction	
	Face to Face with Tragedy	I
ı.	Socialism with Its Working Clothes On	12
	Industrial Capitalism, Radical Unionism, and the Roots of Repression	
2.	Protecting the Business People	49
	Class, Law, and the Criminalization of Radical Industrial Unionism	
3.	In the War of Capital against Labor Someone Must Suffer The War and the IWW	83
4.	I'll Take neither Mercy nor Pity	126
	Repression and the IWW during the Red Scare	
5.	Dealing the Death Blow	162
	Repression and the IWW after the Red Scare	
6.	Between the Drowning and the Broken	190
	Punishment, Law, and the Legacies of Repression	
	Conclusion	
	A Vision We Don't Possess	223

Acknowledgments	237
List of Abbreviations	241
Notes	243
Bibliography	313
Index	335